in ASC 420, �Exit or Disposal Cost Obligations,� as of the acquisition date as post-combination costs when those
criteria are met.

The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition of DGI once the
mergers of UNNF into DFSC and of MICO into a DGI subsidiary are completed, does not reflect the impact of
possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, reinsurance arrangements and asset dispositions, among other
possibilities, and post-merger integration costs that may occur as a result of the mergers and, accordingly, does not
attempt to predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the
combined historical results of operations of DGI would have been had the UNNF-DFSC and MICO-DGI subsidiary
mergers been completed during these periods.

59

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2010
UNNF MICO

DGI, Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
as

Reported Adjustments Adjustments Combined
(In thousands)

ASSETS
Investments
Fixed maturities $ 607,424 $ � $ 57,349 $ 664,773
Equity securities 10,326 � 8,275 18,601
Investments in affiliates 9,274 12,027(1) � 21,301
Short-term investments 30,711 � � 30,711

Total investments 657,735 12,027 65,624 735,386
Cash 5,907 (2,027)(2) 860 4,740
Premium receivable 66,483 � 30,225 96,708
Reinsurance receivable 90,365 � 75,503 165,868
Other assets 115,535 � 40,594 156,129

Total assets $ 936,025 $ 10,000 $ 212,806 $ 1,158,831

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities
Losses and loss expenses $ 270,207 $ � $ 95,371 $ 365,578
Unearned premiums 244,968 � 40,778 285,746
Borrowings under line of credit � 10,000(3) 40,110(3) 50,110
Other liabilities 35,421 � 36,547 71,968

Total liabilities 550,596 10,000 212,806 773,402

Stockholders� Equity
Stockholders� equity 385,429 � � 385,429

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 936,025 $ 10,000 $ 212,806 $ 1,158,831

Pro Forma Adjustments are discussed in Note 2.

See Notes to Selected Condensed Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 129

60

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010
UNNF MICO

DGI, Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
as Reported Adjustments Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except share data)

Revenues:
Net premiums earned $ 91,372 $ � $ 6,552 $ 97,924
Investment income, net of investment
expenses 4,930 � 572 5,502
Realized gain 22 � 26 48
Other income 1,591 (7)(4) 393 1,977

Total revenues 97,915 (7) 7,543 105,451

Expenses:
Net losses and loss expenses 67,981 � 4,513 72,494
Amortization of deferred policy
acquisition costs 16,015 � � 16,015
Other underwriting expenses 12,633 � 2,717 15,350
Other expenses 1,010 54(5) 346(5) 1,410

Total expenses 97,639 54 7,576 105,269

Income before income taxes 276 (61) (33) 182
Income taxes 41 (18)(6) (90)(6) (67)

Net income $ 235 $ (43) $ 57 $ 249

Earnings per common share:
Class A common stock � basic and diluted $ 0.01 $ � $ � $ 0.01

Class B common stock � basic and diluted $ 0.01 $ � $ � $ 0.01

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding:
Class A common stock � basic and diluted 19,930,641 � � 19,930,641

Class B common stock � basic and diluted 5,576,775 � � 5,576,775

Pro Forma Adjustments are discussed in Note 2.

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 131

See Notes to Selected Condensed Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

61

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Consolidated Statement of Income

For The Year Ended December 31, 2009
UNNF MICO

DGI, Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
as Reported Adjustments Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except share data)

Revenues:
Net premiums earned $ 355,025 $ � $ 27,044 $ 382,069
Investment income, net of investment
expenses 20,631 � 1,655 22,286
Realized gain 4,480 � 235 4,715
Service charge income 5,205 � 1,343 6,548
Other income 1,393 (345)(4) � 1,048

Total revenues 386,734 (345) 30,277 416,666

Expenses:
Net losses and loss expenses 250,835 � 17,576 268,411
Amortization of deferred policy
acquisition costs 60,292 � � 60,292
Other underwriting expenses 50,844 � 8,340 59,184
Other expenses 4,086 288(5) 1,972(5) 6,346

Total expenses 366,057 288 27,888 394,233

Income before income taxes 20,677 (633) 2,389 22,433
Income taxes 1,847 (98)(6) 493(6) 2,242

Net income $ 18,830 $ (535) $ 1,896 $ 20,191

Earnings per common share:
Class A common stock � basic and diluted $ 0.76 $ (0.02) $ 0.07 $ 0.81

Class B common stock � basic and diluted $ 0.68 $ (0.02) $ 0.07 $ 0.73

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding
Class A common stock � basic and diluted 19,924,520 � � 19,924,520

Class B common stock � basic and diluted 5,576,775 � � 5,576,775

Pro Forma Adjustments are discussed in Note 2.

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 133

See Notes to Selected Condensed Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

62

Edgar Filing: DONEGAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5